
1 / 9

Moldova-Chișinău: Personal care products
2023/S 210-663699

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Public Institution „Public Services Agency”
National registration number: 1002600024700
Postal address: Puskin, 42 Street
Town: Chisinau
NUTS code: MD Moldova
Postal code: MD-2012
Country: Moldova
Contact person: Ala Musteață
E-mail: 
Telephone:  +373 22-50-40-21
Fax:  +373 22-21-22-59
Internet address(es):
Main address: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access,
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically 
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the abovementioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
National or federal agency/office

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Produse de îngrijire personală pentru anul 2024

II.1.2) Main CPV code
33700000 Personal care products

II.1.3) Type of contract

1 / 9

mailto:ala.musteata@asp.gov.md
https://mtender.gov.md/tenders/ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1698385537153?tab=contract-notice
www.asp.gov.md
https://mtender.gov.md/tenders/ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1698385537153?tab=contract-notice
https://mtender.gov.md/tenders/ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1698385537153?tab=contract-notice
https://mtender.gov.md/tenders/ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1698385537153?tab=contract-notice
https://mtender.gov.md/tenders/ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1698385537153?tab=contract-notice


2 / 9

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
Produse de îngrijire personală pentru anul 2024

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 2 903 641.00 MDL

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Lotul nr. 1 Săpun lichid (500 ml)
Lot No: 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
33700000 Personal care products

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: MD Moldova

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Lotul nr. 1
Săpun lichid (500 ml) - Caracteristici: cu glicerină
Ambalaj: 500 ml
Dotare: cu dozator
PH neutru
-200 buc

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 800.00 MDL

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/01/2024
End: 31/12/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Lotul nr. 2 Săpun lichid (5 L)
Lot No: 2

2 / 9



3 / 9

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
33700000 Personal care products

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: MD Moldova

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Lotul nr. 2
Săpun lichid (5 L)
Caracteristici: cu glicerină
Ambalaj: 5 l
PH neutru
- 1924 buc

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 67 340.00 MDL

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/01/2024
End: 31/12/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Lotul nr. 3 Săpun de uz casnic și de rufe
Lot No: 3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
33700000 Personal care products

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: MD Moldova

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Lotul nr. 3
Săpun de uz casnic și de rufe
3.1.Săpun de uz casnic -Caracteristici: cu cremă
Greutate: 100 gr
Ambalaj: pentru fiecare bucată -400 buc.
3.2. Săpun rufe - Greutate: 200 gr
Procentul de acizi grași: 72%
- 250 buc

3 / 9



4 / 9

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 5 400.00 MDL

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/01/2024
End: 31/12/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Lotul nr. 4 Hârtie igienică
Lot No: 4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
33700000 Personal care products

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: MD Moldova

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Lotul nr. 4
Hârtie igienică
Culoare: albă
Celuloză: 100%
Caracteristici: în 2 straturi, de tip biologică (se dizolvă în apă)
Tip ambalaj pentru 1 bucată: rulou
Dimensiuni rulou:
- lungime: 170 m (±2%)
- diametru exterior: 19 cm (±5%)
- diametru interior: 6 cm (±5%)
- lățime: 19 cm (±5%)
- 57672 rulouri

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 384 128.00 MDL

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/01/2024

4 / 9



5 / 9

End: 31/12/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Lotul nr. 5 Prosoape de hârtie (zig-zag)
Lot No: 5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
33700000 Personal care products

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: MD Moldova

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Lotul nr. 5
Prosoape de hârtie (zig-zag)
Culoare: albă
Celuloză: 100%
Caracteristici: în 2 straturi
Dimensiuni: 24 x 20,5 cm (±2%)
Ambalaj: 210 buc. per ambalaj
- 11616 ambalaj

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 209 088.00 MDL

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/01/2024
End: 31/12/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

5 / 9



6 / 9

II.2.1) Title:
Lotul nr. 6 Prosoape de hârtie (rulou)
Lot No: 6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
33700000 Personal care products

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: MD Moldova

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Lotul nr. 6
Prosoape de hârtie (rulou)
Culoare: albă
Celuloză: 100%
Caracteristici: în 2 straturi
Ambalaj: rulou
Dimensiuni rulou:
- lungime: 124 m (±2%)
- diametru exterior: 15,8 cm (±5%)
- diametru interior: 3,8 cm (±5%)
- lățime: 20 cm (±5%)
- 17920 rulouri

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 896 000.00 MDL

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/01/2024
End: 31/12/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Lotul nr. 7 Prosoape de hîrtie perforată
Lot No: 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
33700000 Personal care products

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: MD Moldova

6 / 9



7 / 9

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Lotul nr. 7
Prosoape de hîrtie perforată
Culoare: albă
Celuloză: 100%
Caracteristici: în 2 straturi, cu perforare
Ambalaj: rulou
Dimensiuni rulou:
- lungime: 80 m (±2%)
- diametru exterior: 18 cm (±5%)
- diametru interior: 45 cm (±5%)
- lățime: 20 cm (±2%)
- 6960 rulouri

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 229 680.00 MDL

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/01/2024
End: 31/12/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
Lotul nr. 8 Şerveţele umede
Lot No: 8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
33700000 Personal care products

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: MD Moldova

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:

7 / 9



8 / 9

Lotul nr. 8
Şerveţele umede
Tip: umede, antibacteriene
Caracteristici: ambalaj cu capac
testate microbiologic
PH 5,5
Dimensiuni șervețel:
- Lungime: 18-19 cm
- Lățime: 15-16 cm
Ambalaj: 72 file per ambalaj
- 7347 ambalaj

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 110 205.00 MDL

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 01/01/2024
End: 31/12/2024
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 04/12/2023
Local time: 12:30

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English, Romanian

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 04/12/2023

8 / 9



9 / 9

Local time: 12:30

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: National Agency for the Settlement of Complaints 
Postal address: 124, (4th floor) Stefan cel Mare, blvd
Town: Chisinau
Postal code: MD-2012
Country: Moldova
E-mail:
Telephone:  +373 22-82-06-52
Fax:  +373 22-82-06-51
Internet address: 

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
27/10/2023

9 / 9

mailto:contestatii@ansc.md
https://ansc.md/

